North
Grenville

Report No.
PW-013-2020

Municipality of North Grenville File No.

C7-PW

Agenda Date:

June 16, 2020- Council

Subject:

Capital Program Award Update

Attachments:

N/A

The following is for information only

BACKGROUND

In March 2020, Council provided delegated authority for CAO Gary Dyke to sign
off on the award of tenders during the Declaration of Emergency under the COVID-
19 pandemic. The following is a list of Public Works Tenders that have been
awarded prior to the end of May. Awarded price will typically include all taxes. The
Municipality gets a tax rebate of approximately 87% of the HST.

ANALYSIS

2020 TENDERS

NG20-01 Downtown Crosswalk Pilot 4 contractors 2 bids
Exel Contracting $35,595
Outer Creations 517,063 Awarded
Budget: $20,000

NG20-02 Crushed Rock (Quarry Source) 6 contractors 4 bids
G. Tackaberry & Sons $169,228.80
Willis Kerr No Bid
Cornwall Gravel $181,704.00
Coco Paving $143,736.00 Awarded
Budget: $ 142,800

NG20-03 Street Sweeping 5 contractors 4 bids

Richard’s Sweeping $23,650.90

Perrin Enterprises  $34,154.25

John Sweeping $32,340.60

Jara Sweeping $21,244.00 Awarded
Budget $23,374




NG20-04

NG20-05

NG20-06

NG20-07

NG20-08

NG20-09

NG20-10

NG20-11

Calcium Chloride 5 contractors 2 bhids
Morris Chemicals 50.2932/litre Awarded
Pollard Highway $0.311/litre

Budget $ 130,050

Asphalts Repairs 9 contractors 3 bids

Coco Paving 1Lift $110.00 2 Lift $150.00

GOA Paving 1Lift $56.50 2 Lift $71.50
Concordia Paving 1 Lift $55.00 2 Lift $60.75 Awarded.
Budget $ 25,500

NG Curling Club Assessment 3 contractors 3 bids

Goodkey, Weedmark & Association 52,825.00 Awarded
Eastern Engineeering No Bid

Morris Engineering No Bid

Budget as amended approx.. $99,000

Diesel Cab & Chassis with Combination Dump Body/Spreader 4 contractors
2 bids

Rush Truck Centre  §315,111.00 Awarded

Francis Canada Truck $319,317.66

Budget $ 300,000

4x4 % tonne Reg Cab Long Box Pick-up Truck x 2 {Public Works) 5 contractors
1 bid

Bean Chevrolet 583,503.58 Awarded

Canceled awarding due to Covid-19

Crushed Rock (Quarry Source) Gravel Road Rebuilds 6 contractors 2 bids
G. Tackaberry & Sons $511,110.30

Coco Paving $422,620.00 Awarded

Budget $565,000

Surface Treatment 6 contractors 2 bids
Greenwood Paving  $704,045.37

Smith Construction 5620,935.00 Awarded
Budget $697,100

Resurfacing Asphalt Paving 9 contractors 3 bids
Cornwall Gravel $300,467.00 Awarded

G. Tackaberry $319,761.75
Coco Paving $314,309.50
Budget $ 289,400




NG20-14 4x4 % tonne Ext Cab Reg Box Pick-up (Water) 5 contractors 1 bid
Bean Chevrolet 539,354.37 Awarded
Budget $45,000

NG20-15 4x4 % tonne Reg Cab Long Box Pick-up (Water) 5 contractors 1 bid
Bean Chevrolet 546,795.32 Awarded
Budget $45,000

NG20-21 NG Curling Club Plumbing Upgrade 12 contractors 8 site visits 6 bids (3

disqualified)

Climate Works $124,300.00 (disqualified)
Arrow Services $112,435.00

3V Mechanical 5$76,783.50 Awarded
S&R Mechanical $140,000.00 (disqualified)
DLT Mechanical $78,987.00

1000 Islands Mechanical $167,748.50 (disqualified)
Budget as amended approx.. $99,000

ALTERNATIVES

N/A

FINANCIAL/STAFFING IMPLICATIONS

This item has been identified in the current budget: Yes X No o N/A o
This item is within the budgeted amount: Yes X No o N/A o

Staffing implications, as they relate to implementing Council’s decision on this matter, are
limited to the existing staff complement and applicable administrative policies as approved
by Council.

Prepared by: Reviewed and submitted
For Council consideration by:

5 i
Karen Dunlop Gary Dyke
Director of Public Works CAO




